
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006944-2022 

Contract

A66 Design and Technical Support to Cumbria County
Council and Eden District Council

Cumbria County Council

Eden District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006944

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fff9  

Published 15 March 2022, 9:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Clare Redpath

Email

clare.redpath@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006944-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006944-2022
mailto:clare.redpath@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

+44 7771396537

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Eden District Council

Penrith

Email

fin.man@eden.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eden.gov.uk/

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
mailto:fin.man@eden.gov.uk
https://www.eden.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

A66 Design and Technical Support to Cumbria County Council and Eden District Council

Reference number

DN587077

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cumbria County Council (“the Authority”) is seeking to appoint a Consultant to provide
design services and technical support on National Highways’ A66 Northern Trans-Pennine
project (A66 NTP). The consultant will provide support to both Cumbria County Council and
Eden District Council during the remainder of the pre-application stage of the Development
Consent Order (DCO) (Spring 2022), DCO submission including Acceptance and Pre-
examination, Examination and Post Decision including detailed design development.



Page 4 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £424,250

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council (“the Authority”) is seeking to appoint a Consultant to provide
design services and technical support on National Highways’ A66 Northern Trans-Pennine
project (A66 NTP). The consultant will provide support to both Cumbria County Council and
Eden District Council during the remainder of the pre-application stage of the Development
Consent Order (DCO) (Spring 2022), DCO submission including Acceptance and Pre-
examination, Examination and Post Decision including detailed design development.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030850

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN587077

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/030850-2021


Page 6 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WSP UK LTD

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £424,250

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T10:51:02+0100
	TCPDF




